

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Election Department—Annual Maintenance Contract for air conditioners -Sanction for the payment of first quarter - Accorded - Orders issued

ELECTION (EQUIPMENT) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.69/2025/ELEC Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 14-02-2025

Read:- 1) G.O.(Rt)No.6254/2024/ELEC. dated 30/10/2024.

2) Invoice No. 32 dated 15/01/2025 from M/S. Cool Palace Home Appliances, Mettukkada Jn., Thycaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-14.

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 1st above, administrative sanction was accorded to M/S. Cool Palace Home Appliances, Mettukkada Jn., Thycaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram for providing Annual Maintenance Contract to the 10 air conditioners installed in Election Department, limiting the expenditure to Rs.28,676/-(Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Four Only) on condition that payment shall be made on quarterly basis.

- 2) Accordingly, the firm has submitted an invoice of Rs.7,169/- for the payment related to first quarter (01/11/2024-31/01/2025) as per reference read 2nd above.
- 3) Government after examining the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for the payment of an amount of Rs.7,169/-(Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred and Sixty nine only) for the first quarter from the budget heading "2015-00-102-99-34-03-Other Charges" to M/S. Cool Palace Home Appliances, Mettukkada Jn., Thycaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram.(Account No.7543261657, Indian Bank, Thycaud Branch, Thiruvananthapuram, IFSC: IDIB000T021). Election (Accounts) Department

will take necessary action for the disbursement of amount in favour of the firm.

(By order of the Governor)

ANISH T

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY & ADDITIONAL CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER

M/S. Cool Palace Home Appliances, TC 28/1456, Mettukkada Jn., Thycaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-14

The Principal Accountant General(A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department.

Election (Accounts) Department (with invoice in original).

Stock File (EE4/106/2024/Elec.)

Forwarded /By order,

Signed by
SARMi Officer

Date: 14-02-2025 12:37:53